PENTEK® RO-3000 & RO-3500 ADVANCED
REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL
©2013 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC		  www.pentairaqua.com
OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS
IMPORTANT! Before installing this reverse osmosis system,
make certain your water supply complies with the following
operating specifications. Failure to do so may reduce the

Certificate Number
Date Issued:  December 23, 2008
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
160803 -
Pentek RO-3500 ROM-230TN
D-15
D-20
Manufacturer: Pentek
The water  treatment device(s) listed on this cer tificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for  the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Arsenic1
Barium
Cadmium
Chromium (hexavalent)
Chromium (trivalent)
Copper
Fluoride
Lead
Nitrate/Nitrite2
Radium 226/228
Selenium
None
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified for
cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1 Claims for arsenic reduction shall only be made on water supplies maintaining detectable residual free chlorine at the
reverse osmosis (RO) system inlet.  Water systems using an in-line chlorinator should provide a minimum of 1 minute
chlorine contact time before the RO system.
not applicableRated Service Capacity: 7.6 gpdRated Service Flow:
2This system is acceptable for treatment of influent concentrations of no more than 27 mg/L nitrate and 3 mg/L nitrite in
combination measured as N and is certified for nitrate/nitrite reduction only for water supplies with a pressure of 280 kPa
(40 psig) or greater.  A sampling and analysis test kit for nitrate is provided for checking the performance of this system.
Frequent analysis is encouraged.
Conditions of Cer tification:
PERFORMANCE DATA
Arsenic Fact Sheet
* *
REPLACEMENT PARTS
A ROR Replacement
Cartridge Kit
155923-43 H Housing O-ring
(OR-233)
151231 O 1/4-Inch Elbow 143370
B Storage Tank with
Stand
144165 I Left and Right
Housing
153126 P Drain Clamp
Assembly
144616
C ROM-230TN
Membrane
155855-43 J Middle (Membrane)
Housing
153158 Q Saddle Valve 144730
D Nitrate/Nitrite Test
Kit (RO-3500)
144925 K Drinking Water
Faucet
244960 * R Membrane Locking
Device
144847
E TDS Test Kit (RO-
3000)
150530 L Housing Wrench 150424 S Tank Valve 144829
F Manifold Cover 144747 M Auto Shut-Off
Assembly
144653
G Monitor (RO-3500) 157845 N 3/8-Inch Elbow 144764
* image may be different than actual faucet